## **RESOLUTION**

## **Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools**

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described grants from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various organizations.

	Organization	Author/Contact	Project Title	Award Amount	Terms
1.	Minnesota Agricultural Education Leadership Council	Jim Arndt	STC Agriculture Education Grant	\$17,800	Funds from this grant award will be used to support STC's Agricultural Education Program.
2.	General Mills Foundation	Jay Monson	Duluth Public Schools Hillside Running Club	\$10,000	Funds from this grant award will be used to support the Duluth Public Schools Hillside Running Club.
3.	Edwin H. Eddy Family Foundation Grant	Marci Hoff	Early Childhood Screening program FY 2010	\$4,966	Funds from this grant award will be used to purchase an Audiometer and a Tympanometer to conduct hearing screenings to detect possible health or learning concerns so that children can get needed help before they start school.
4.	Vikings Children's Fund	Sheila Oak	Summer Food Service Program Grant	\$7,000	Funds from this grant award will be used to support the operation of the Duluth Public Schools 2010 Summer Food Service program.

Resolution #E-6-10-2765

June 15, 2010